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CASE NO. 16252, 16253, 16254 & 16255

CHARLES LING 131
CHARLES LING 132
CHARLES LING 133
CHARLES LING 134

EDDY CoOUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Ny
l"atadnr

‘\\



11-245-33E

oo “vE-1814 EHL Kaiser- Fron
o] ¢51.28 E-589%
2| v 1HL

- éﬁl g"“ - — s.l_g
g b Nt
Eddy % . = — _2___..——_ ____'_____IF
° g Kerser- Froncrs I (4
1 — r
Culberson Loving Winkier == =ra: _:- -: Ya'aes pg;’;ge*o'—m H B F‘
Bn. vB- 1819 _

BrecT $662. 50 € 4%0 l

!
Sepre

(Riemardso

krray
KhOdY Ld. |b &
i / R Min |
N X/ N/ 063933 F
es. 7 |
' A 12
| R
|y “oekson-st,
‘ TPISHE Bell Lgke
S l zl,?""bm'l Emlana s J
-r
fare so: n vhort M
;-0 1M ¢37u qm gH”  Q-IH M
Spni T Devon Ener ﬁ MRC Ene
:.C‘J'Fl"l_'d E 12110212 ermicn -z
‘Uknron
, ‘f{?’éu Jockson Umt Roﬂég;’;g'd"' ,s 13-2018{'5-43-2018| _
b Z‘bbs I‘Atoka sz ) g , —‘]
l.li..ll.: . LLL » ) q ,-.., 3 - -.'1.. Coﬁop.l g’f
h : .‘ : . 'l : :. L '. : l' : t.l' ‘.. ‘é-“ : '. .‘.: : ' T'.;
-l L. ‘--’.-’ o ) : .- ‘s LF- ) i l J
- Legend ' BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Leky pe | = | 3 -
anta Fe, New Mexico - ‘. al
N D ~160 Acre Proration Unit ’ tE:hibit No. 1 S*CVF “ N
Submitted by: Matador Production Company e fal ) ]
/// Federal Lease NMLC 0063798 Hearing Date: October 4, 2018 ’ma d F
-1 Case No 16252-16255 R ‘ SRS U
I I | e 'Ol | ‘\\.

i Standaed Map Dhetad

750 1,500 3,000

1:18,000
1 inch = 1,500 feet

Feet
6,000

Projection: Tran:

4,500

Southeast New Mexico

Date: August 29, 2018

Coo di t Sytm NAD 1927 StatePlane New Mexico East FIPS 3001
Tcator;

1927; Units: Foot US
Sources: 1 [HS; ESRI;

; Datum: Nol thAmenc



District |

1625 N, French Dr., [lobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District (1

811 S. First St Artesia, NM 88210

Phane: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distriet 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Azicc, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. Si. Francis Dr,, Sunte Fe, NM 87508
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fan: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

'API Number *Paol Code Pool Name
96434 RED HILLS; BONE SPRING, NORTH
“Property Code ~SProperty Name SWell Number
CHARLES LING FED COM #131H
‘OGRID No. "Operator Name Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3611’
'9Surface Location
UL or lot no. Sectlon| Township Range| Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Wes( line Counry
D 11 | 24-S |33-E = 360’ NORTH 586’ WEST LEA
UL or lot no, Seetlon| Townshlp Rangy Lot ldn Feet from ihe Nurth/South fine Feet from the t.nat/West lin¢ County
M 11 | 24-S |33-E . 240’ SOUTH 330’ WEST LEA
“Ipedicated Acres  [“Jont or Infill *Consolldation Code Order No.
e T

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

'"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

AZ=276.15
586° I' 256.8 60" I hevaby certify that the information confuined hevein 1 frus and complety
ale /N A | | 2fs  [proinmee s ]
ST TETRIT T AT T, i N N " .
<fy 7 | | Y EZ | el ey st
T / SURFACE LOCATION working inferesi. or fo a woluniory posting agreemeni or a comprlsary
/ / NEW MEXICO EAST pooling orer heretofore endeved by the division
%! A FIRST PERFORATION POINT NAD 1627
/| /] NEW MEXICO EAST X=742425
; NAD 1927 Y=451282 N ;
| Y X=742170 LAT ;N 32.2382595 /&m 8/28/18
/- 1— Y=451310 LONG.: W 103.5492808 e A
[/ § LAT.: N 32.2383402 NAD 1983 .
| / LONG. W 1035501058 X=783600 Cassie Hahn
T e
8k = LAT.: N 32.2383634
; §:§ :: ] Y;gmggg“ 1 LONG.: W 1035497593 chahn@matadorresources.com
L y, AT. N 32.238464 , YT
/ Y 7 LONG.: W 1035505843 )
; ' g A e 'SSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby cerlify that th 1! locati h thi:
/ I § NAD 1927 BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION lu‘;T:m!.Is “T l‘:/;yd Jrom ie::enal:zao}m;cju‘:l‘l 1;11:!;9 )
| / X=742201 NEW MEXICO EAST P plo ! ° .
i |I A Y=446691 NAD 1927 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
/ / LAT.: N 32.2256440 X=742202 same is lrue lo the best of my belief.
| / LONG. W 1035501127 Y=4dg601
/| / NAD 1983 LAT.: N 32.2253967
j | j X=783385 LONG.: W 103.5501128
Y=448750 NAD 1983
,/r 1 Y, LAT.; N 32.2257679 X=783386
/| / LONG.: W 103.5505904 Y=446660
230 Iy o ] LAT.; N 32.2255206
L J—— AN 32,
7 Y LONG.: W 1035505006
10 o, | 1112
15| 14 14|13

BIGURVETIMATADOH_NESOUNCESCHARLES_UNG_FED_COM_131HFINAL_PRODUGTSLO_CT

Santa Fe, Ne
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Exhibit No. 2
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Districi 1

1625 N. French Dr., [Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 1{

811 S. First St., Aricsia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IT1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Azlec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S. 8t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM

87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1,2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

)] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

‘APT Number “Pool Code *Pool Name
96434 RED HILLS; BONE SPRING, NORTH
“Property Cade — SProperty Name “Well Number
CHARLES LING FED COM #132H
"OGRID No. %Operator Name YElevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3612’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Townshlp Range| Lot [dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Wesl line County
C 11 | 24-5 |33-E - 360’ NORTH 1905’ WEST LEA
UL or lot no. Secctlon] Township Rangel Lot fun Feet from ihe NorthSouth Hine Fcet from the Eoast/West line County
N 11 | 24-S [33-E - 240’ SOUTH 1649’ WEST LEA
“pedicated Acres Ydoint or Infil ‘Consolidation Code SOrder No.
160 r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

(] | {
| | "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| | hereby certify that the information comiained hermn is frue and cergpdit,
o the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this orgamizalion either
| 211 [ume o working inlerest or unleassd mineral infevesi in the laond incitiding
T I 11| 12 ihe proposed boitom hole location or has o vight fo drul ihis wall af this
330" << & | leealien pursuand (o o confroct with on owmer of such a mineral or
— 1650 ——— | uerding (nferest, or o 0 vohaary pooling agreemend or a compulsory
SURFACE LOCATION s
, NEW MEXICO EAST oo Aol endam B e Sl
330 FIRST PERFORATION POINT NAD 1927
1905 ~{— NEW MEXICO EAST X=743745 q
[ NAD 1927 Y=451294 ;
| Lazzzmasr j\ et . M 8/28/18
=1 ' = . Y’:43521g§2 LONG.: W 103.5450127 Sitalire Pats
LAT. ,2383460 NAD 1983 i
f l y LONG.: W 103.5458376 X=784929 Cassie Hahn
f | ¥ NAD 1983 Y=451353 Printed Name
“® / X=784873 LAT.: N 32.2363889 chahn@matadorresources.com
f l Y=451380 LONG.: W 103.5454911 e
al LAT.: N 32.2384698 E-mol Addrews
# ’éro_ LONG. W 1035463160
i {N; — 1 —
&[9 LAST PERFORATION POINT "5SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
[ NEW MEXICO EAST | hereby certify thal the well location shown on this
f: | NAD 1927 BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | |pfat was plotled from field noles of actual surveys
X=743520 NEW MEXICO EAST mude by me or under my supervision, and lhat the
I Y=446700 NéD 1927 wame is lrue o the best of my belief.
| / LAT.. N 32.2256424 X=743520
Y LONG.: W 103.5458488 Y=448610
| Y NAD 1963 LAT.: N 32.2253950
l X=784704 LONG,: W 103.5458491 glm of Survy :
! i Y=446759 NAD 1983 rabice. and Sodg
I LAT.: N 32.2257663 X=784704
[ o LONG.: W 103.5463265 Y=446668
~ 5 yixe LAT.: N 32,2255189
- = 17062 .
e - S - ' LONG.: W 102.5463267
N A 200 E¥Y Y -
ral YRXTTITYINNTY
14 py 4 14| 13 {|
ml.ﬁ_mt. umb'
B GURVE VAT AUOH_HE SOUNCESWHARLES_LING,_FED_COM_137HTTHAL | \LO_GF BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: October 4, 2018
Case No 16252-16255



Distrie t 3 FORM C-102
16I;Sn:l, French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NCW MCXlCO

R aIb] lOuRs Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources eIt Auusnl. 2001

1sincl 3

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: ('sr§r5> 74:;-1%l Fax: (S75) 748-9720 Department Py Di pl_’ t:)flr

District LIl [{

I‘)lggll‘;lio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION srie e

Phane: (505) 314-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

District [V i .

12‘;()": St_ Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT
b

Phong: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-1462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number *Pool Code “Pool Name
96434 RED HILLS; BONE SPRING, NORTH
‘Property Code *Property Name “Well Number
CHARLES LING FED COM #133H
"OGRID No. POperator Name “Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3617’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Rauge Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the Enst/West line County
B 11 | 24-S |33-E = 597’ NORTH 1877 EAST LEA
UL or lot no. Scctlon| Townehip Rangd Lot Idn| Fect from the NorthSauth line Feet from the East/West ling County
0 11 | 24-S [33-E = 240’ SOUTH 2306’ EAST LEA
"Dedicated Acres "olnt or Infll VConsolidation Code *Order No,
160 [

No allowable will be assigned to this completion uuntil all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division. 597,
" l{f}l}lr’ (!!t! 17
| OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
F|RST PERFORATION POlNT — 2294 - | hereby certify that the mﬁrrnulwn condained hrm'» is lru'a urui w‘nwrar‘
,L_-— o the best of ny Amawledge and beliof, and that this erganization. either
ol / s« working inderest or unleased mineral infevest in the land tchuding
NAD 1927 //I 1877 —— | |ise propesed bottom. hele location o has @ right (o drill this well al ihis .
X=744809 AZe 10° ;'- lécaliim pursuond to a confruct wilh on ouner of such & mingral or
Y¥=451333 - ;g‘gff' 0"~ warking interesi, or to a valunlary pooling agreement o a compulsory
{AT.; N 32.2383516 : 555' panling order hevelofora entered by the division
LONG.: W 103.5415694 SURFACE LOCATION
NAD 1983 NEW MEXICO EAST ;
X=785993 NAD 1927 17 b i
Y=451392 X=745228 I ;{ J \w 8/28/18
LAT.: N 32.2384754 Y=451070 Vi [ / Date
LONG.: W 103.5420477 LAT.: N 32.2376205 IS
Lone: w103s402203 | [/ 1§ Y, CaSS|e Hahn
NAD 1983 / R / Printed Nome
X=786412 At
Y=451129 | S ‘A chahn@matadorresources.com
LAT.: N 32.2377443 [ U Eomal Address
LONG.: W 103.5406985 3
- I 9@ - — )
et | "*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST / I hereby cerlify thut the well location shown on this
r;é%lgg; | plel was plotted from field notes of aclual surveys
Y=446709 l/ I /) made by me or under my supervision, and that the
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION . . I yame is true lo the best of my belief.
LAT.: N 32.2256406
NEW MEXICO EAST . /]
NAD 1927 LONG.: W 103.5415850 |
X=744830 NéD 1983 | Jm‘.&
N X=786022 , J
Y=446619 Y=446768 I - . - - y "
LAT.: N 322253933 , Y
LONG.- W 1035415853 LAT.: N 32.2257646 |
NAD 1983 LONG.: W 103.5420625 ] A
X=786023 ]
Y=446678 y
LAT.: N 322255172 i | y N B
LONG.: W 103.5420628 390" 7
' 7 /l . . 4 >
N /— — = /NN
o Cerlificate Number
bz, V) ANV NIV IININT A

SSURVEVWATKOOR_RESOURGEBICHARLES_LING_ TE0_CON_T30NF AL PROGUCISLOC  BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: October 4, 2018
Case No 16252-16255



District L

1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 3193-0720

Distjet 1

8118 First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District [Tl

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr, Senta Fe, NM 87505
Phone; (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit onc copy to appropriate
District Office

J

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

|API Number ?pool Code Pool Name
96434 RED HILLS; BONE SPRING, NORTH
“Property Code SProperty Name TWell Number
CHARLES LING FED COM #134H
OGRID No. S0Operator Name “Flevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3625’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range, Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet Irom the East/West line County
A 11 | 24-S |33-E - 330’ NORTH 731’ EAST LEA
UL or lat no. Section| Township Range Lat liin Feel from the MNarthiSouth line Feel from the East/West line County
P 11 24-S | 33-E - 240’ SOUTH 988’ EAST LEA
[™Dedicated Acres YTaint ar Tnfill W Consolidution Code “Order Na.
160 r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

w

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=746121
Y=451345

LAT.: N 32.2383568

LONG.: W 103.5373263
NAD 1983
X=787305
Y=451404

LAT.: N 32.2384607

LONG.: W 103.5378046

FIRST PERFORATION POINT

aso

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=746372
Y=451347
LAT.: N 32.2383586

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=746157
Y=446628
LAT.: N 32.2253913
LONG.: W 103,5373227
NAD 1983
X=787341
Y=446667
LAT.: N 32.2255153
LONG.: W 103.5378001

NAD 1983

X=787556

Y=451406
LAT.: N 32.2384824

o
LONG.: W 103.5385152 §
.
R

LONG.: W 103.5369934

T

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=746156
Y=446718

LAT.: N 32.2256387

LONG.: W 103.5373228
NAD 1983
X=787341
Y=446777

LAT.. N 32.2257626

LONG.: W 103.5378002

LAST PERFORATION POINT

s

RS

VA G_LING._

VMTFINAL

[[ I TTTTTRTTTTTIT77

_>330" |

""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hevaby corlify that the information conigined herein is irus and complals
1a ihe best of my kmowledge @ belisf, and thal lhis arganisation either
matis @ working inferest or unleassd mineral nierest in the land intiuding]
the proposed bollom hele location or has o nght lo drill fhis well af tAls
lacalitn. purnant lo @ coniract with an ownay of suzh o mineval or
uielng inferesi, or to @ wolunlory pooling ugreement ot a compulsory
pooling order Aeralofore enfered by the divistom

(i W)

Cassie Hahn

Printed Name

8/28/18

Dats

chahn@matadorresources.com
E~-mol Address

18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

| hereby cerlify thal the well location shown on this
plal was plotted from field nofes of actual surveys

mude by me or under my supervision, und that the
same is {rue lo the best of my belief,

Cartificate Humber

CTEL0_on

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: October 4, 2018
Case No 16252-16255
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: Matador Production Company

Hearing Date: October 4, 2018

Case No 16252-16255



ORRI

COG Operating LLC

Concho Qil & Gas LLC

Ralph M. Randel Trust dated 3/10/1995

Barger Family Trust dated 10/10/2001

Ewell H. Muse, IlI

Edward T. Muse

Thru Line O&G Multi-State, L.L.C.

SRBI O&G Multi-State, L.L.C.

LMBI 0&G Multi-State, L.L.C.

Keystone O&G Multi-State, LLC

John C. Thomas

KWCL Properties

Joe John Bond

Betsy Bond

Claire Chilton Lopez

John Lawrence Chilton

John C. Ryan, IV

Richard Royall Ryan

Susan Ryan

Katherine K. McIntyre

Nancy J. Allen

Susan J. Croft

Jamie E. Jennings and George J, Lee, Trustees of the lennings-
Lee Trust

SRBMT I BPEOR NM, LLC

SRBMT || BPEOR NM, LLC

Fine Line BPEOR NM, LLC

820MT | BPEOR NM, LLC

820MT Il BPEOR NM, LLC

MEC Petroleum Corp.

CEMOF AlvV, L.P.

CEMOF-A AlV, L.P.

CEMOF Coinvestment, L.P.

Carlyle Energy Mezzanine Opportunities Fund-Q, L.P.

Energex, LLC

Tap Rock Resources, LLC

Murchison Oil and Gas, Inc.

Tap Rock Minerals LP

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

RMB BPEOR NM, LLC
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 7
Submitted by: Matador Praduction Company

Hearing Date: October 4, 2018

Case No 16252-16255



ORRI

COG Operating LLC

Concho Oil & Gas LLC

Ralph M. Randel Trust dated 3/10/1995

Barger Family Trust dated 10/10/2001

Ewell H. Muse, Il

Edward T. Muse

Thru Line O&G Multi-State, L.L.C.

SRBI O&G Multi-State, L.L.C.

LMB! O&G Multi-State, L.L.C.

Keystone O&G Multi-State, LLC

John C. Thomas

KWCL Properties

Joe John Bond

Betsy Bond

Claire Chilton Lopez

John Lawrence Chilton

John C. Ryan, IV

Richard Royall Ryan

Susan Ryan

Katherine K. Mcintyre

Nancy J. Allen

Susan J. Croft

Jamie E. Jennings and George J, Lee, Trustees of the Jennings-
Lee Trust

SRBMT I BPEOR NM, LLC

SRBMT H BPEOR NM, LLC

Fine Line BPEOR NM, LLC

820MT | BPEOR NM, LLC

820MT il BPEOR NM, LLC

MEC Petroleum Corp.

CEMOF AlV, L.P.

CEMOEF-A AlV, L.P.

CEMOF Coinvestment, L.P.

Carlyle Energy Mezzanine Opportunities Fund-Q, L.P.

Energex, LLC

Tap Rock Resources, LLC

Murchison Oil and Gas, Inc.

Tap Rock Minerals LP

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

RMB BPEOR NM, LLC




MRC Permian Company
One Lincoln Centre « 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5440* Fax 214.866.4946
chuhn@nuttadorresources.com

Cassie Hahn
Landman

April 2, 2018
VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECIEPT MAIL

‘Tap Rock Resaurces, LI.C
ATTN: Clayton Sporich

602 Park Point Drive, Suite 200
Golden, CO 80401

Re: Matador Production Company — Charles Ling Fed Com #13 1 H (the “Well”)
Revised Participation Proposal
Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling
Fed Com #131H well, located in Section 1 |, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
to the Bone Spring formation.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $7,430,652.00 as found on
the enclosed AFE dated March 16, 2018.

Thc proposed surface location of the Well will be located in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 11, Township 24
South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The proposed bottom hole location of the subject well
will be located in the SW/4SW/4 of Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation. We plan to drill the Well
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~12,125" TVD) to a Total Measured Depth of approximately 16,950’
resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 4,500°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address
topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such
modifications.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 8
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: October 4, 2018
Case No 16252-16255



Tap Rock Resources, LLC will own an approximate 6.861732% working interest in the Well, subject to
title verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return a copy
of the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed
AFE is only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working
interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Slncm. ly,
bu%\.a- W
Cassie Hahn
Enclosure(s)
Please elect one of the following and retum to sender.

Tap Rock Resources, LLC hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling Fed Com
#131H well, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

Tap Rock Resources, LLC hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling Fed Com
#131H well, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in this unit, please contact us to discuss.

TAP ROCK RESOURCES, LLC

By:

Title:

Date: _




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE « 5400 LBJ PREEWAY * SUITE 1500 - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

Phone {$72) 3718200 » Fax (§72) 371-8201

EBTIMATE OF COBTE AND AUTHORIZATKIN FOR EXPENDITURE
L e =

DATE: March 16, 2018

AFE NO.:

WELL NAME:

Charlen Ling Fed Com 131H

FIELOD:

LOCATION: Saction 11-248-33E

wprve:

COUNTY/STATE: Lea, NM

LATERAL LENGTH:

MRC Wi:

GROLOGIC TARGET: Jed Bona

REMARKS:

Onlh, contplote and squin @ horizontal 3rd Bone Sping Band targat wilth 22 stages
]

$00000 021 01 001

16950/12126'

about 4500

INTANGMILE COSTS

Eﬁﬁiﬁ PROQUCTION

° .COBT8 COSTS FACRITY COSTE

TOTAL

Lana i Lega | Heguiatary 3
Location, Surveys & Damages
Driling

"

¥ ¥ 1
138000 19000

Camenting & Float Bquip

Logging ! Formation Evaluston

Nud Logging

Mud Clreultion Syatam

Mud & Chemicals

L

000

oo

45,600

FACILITY COBTE
13

81,600 [FX

string
Artificlsl Lt Equipment

Compiessor

Inataliation Coyta

Surface Pumps

Hon<ontrofable Surface

Hon-<controlistle Downhole

Downhoke Pumps

Muasuroment & Muber Inataliation

Gas Conditlaning | Debydotion
Intrcanneciing Feciity Piping

Gathering ! Bulk Linez

Vahews, Dumps, Controtiens

Tank [ Feciiy Contalnmen

Flara Stack

Elsctrical / Grounding

Communications | BGADA,

Inslrumentation / Safety

5000

TOTAL TANGIBLES >

Sgaiain i §|4§1 5

580,358 260,125

TOTAL COBTS >

2870438 3,647,200 7765
=

PREPARED BY NATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY!

Drliling Engineer:
Completions Engineer:
Produciion Enginser:

Biake Hemes
Waylan Woit
John Romenc

Team Load - WIUNM s T
WTE

MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:

Ereculive VP, COO/ICFO
Exaculive VP, Legal

President
MVH

VP - Res Engincering VP - Driling

BAR
Exec Dir - Explorwlion
NLF

NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:

Company Name:

Working Interant (%):

Signed by:

Date:

Tile:

Approval: Yes

Tax JD:

__No

(mark one)
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e
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AFE - Version 3




MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Centre = 5400 LBJ Frecway * Suite 1500 = Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5440~ Fax 214.866.4946
chahy@mutadorresourees.com

Cassie Hahn
Landman

April 2,2018

Tap Rock Resources, LLC
ATTN: Clayton Sporich

602 Park Point Drive, Suite 200
Golden, CO 80401

Re: Matador Production Company — Charles Ling Fed Com #1532H (the “Well”)
Revised Participation Proposal
Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling
Fed Com #132H well, located in Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
to the Bone Spring formation.

[n connection with the above, please note the following:

The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $7,429,782.00 as found on
the enclosed AFE dated March 16, 2018.

The proposed surface location of the Well will be located in the NE/4NW/4 of Section 11, Township 24
South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The proposed bottom hole location of the subject well
will be located in the SE4/SW/4 of Section 1], Township 24 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation. We plan to drill the Well
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~12,100° TVD) to a Total Measured Depth of approximately 16,900
resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 4,500°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address
topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such
modifications.



Tap Rock Resources, LLC will own an approximate 6.861732% working interest in the Well, subject to
title verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and retum a copy
of the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed
AFE is only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working
interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Cassie Hahn
Enclosure(s)
Please elect one of the following and return to sender.

Tap Rock Resources, LLC hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company’s Charles ILing Fed Com
#132H well, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

Tap Rock Resources, LLC hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling Fed Com
#132H well, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

[ / We are interested in selling our interest in this unit, please contact us to discuss.

TAP ROCK RESOURCES, LLC

By:

Title:

Date:




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE - 5400 LBJ FREEWAY + BUATE 1800 - DALLAS, TRXAS 76240
Phone (672} 371-8200 « Fax (672) 371-8201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENOITURE

DATE: March 182018 AFENOD.: S00000 022 01 O
WELL NAME; Charles Ling Fed Com 132H FIELD;
LOCATION: Section 11.245-33 MDAVD: 16800712100
COUNTY/STATE: Lea, NM LATERAL LENGTH; aboul 4500
WAC Wi
GEOLOGKC TARGET: drd Bona Spang
REMARKS: Onll, eomplats and egup a horizontal drd Bons Sprng Sand targal with 22 stages
ORILLING COWPLETION FRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COBTS COST8 CO8TS FAGILITY COSTS cO8Y8
Land i Logai ory i LEZ ] ) ] ECH
Location, Burveyn & Damages T E0 19.000 10,000 30,000 T
Dritting YL [0S
Cementing & Plost Bgulp = W FL T
Logging / Formation Evaluation 000 [
Mud Logging L 7.
Mut Circutation System A TETED
Mud & Chemicals I 38000 TI1.000
Mud / Wastewatar Disgoss! Ti5.00 : 125,000
Feeight  Trana portation 8,000 6,90 7,500 Yoo
Rig Supervision { Englnering Ti7.000 L T30 78,000 A
Orfli Bity [T G 300
Pual & Power 7000 - 7o
Water 0000 T T
Drig & Comptetion Ovarhend 10,500 [ TR
Plupging & Absndnnmant - -
Directional Drifling, Gurveys T i V0,000
Complation Unit, Swab, CTU WH TN 8 000
Portorating, Wirslin, Glickiine - 04,560 e V06500
Migh Pressure Pump Truck T o
Sumulation T O
Stimiulation Flowbach & Disp [ 10 307,000
Inauran<e 31320 — EIE
Lubor T iiem V00 BO00 48600
Renta)- Sirface Kqulpment QAL TS &0 SH0 0T
Renial - Downhols Equlpment 000 5,00 oy 0,000 X
Anatal - Living Qusrtsr LERL B0 L v LN
Contingancy V8376 Tioath FN ; Wi
TOTAL INTANGIBLES » 1,301,081 535,401 [ 45,000 0,000,822
TRILLING E'o‘il%ﬁ PROGUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS cosTY CO8TS [T ] FACILITY COBTS cosrs
Hurface Caving H @Es ¥ T ) WA
Intermadists Cuaing - LANER
Difiihng Linee
Production Casling L) o0
Production Liner v
Tuhing 0B T b
Wellhesd —T0.000_ P TE000
Peckora, Linsr Hangars . 51,600 13,000 13800
Tanks - 200 E ]
Production Vessols . 3000 30.000_ XN
Flow Lines . 85,000 R
Rod atring D :
Artificinl Lift Equipment . 000 0000
Compreasor . - poTe] piLo]
Inalajlation Costa — 89,000 B8 500
Burtsce Pumps 5,000 L 0.0
Non-controffable Surfece *
Noncontiollable Downhole
Downholo Pumps
Measurement & Meter instaliation 2,500 EEREE E:N
Gas Conditioning | Dehydtation e T
Interconnecting Facility Piping (L — )
Gathering | Bulk Lines : )
Valves, Dumps, Controllers 2,000 LI V0,000
Tank ! Faciity Containment R T
Flare Stack REXCN — 5000
Elegtricsl / Grounding WEw 10060
Communications { BCADA VOO T3.000
Instrumentatian { Safety TN TI0m 17 ]
TOTAL TANGIBLES > §34,485 61,800 10,128 .15 135,180
TOVAL COSTS » 2,808,684 7201 117,708 490,280 TA19,702
=== p——— ==
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
R T T
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Compleflons Engineer: Waylon Wol WiE
Produclion Enginesr,  John Ramana
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
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President
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MRC Permian Company
One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5440 Fax 214.866.4946
chahn@matadorresources.com

Cassie Hahn
Landman

April 2,2018

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECIEPT MAIL

Tap Rock Resources, LLC
ATTN: Clayton Sporich

602 Park Point Drive, Suite 200
Golden, CO 80401

Re: Matador Production Company — Charles Ling Fed Com #133H (the “Well”)
Revised Participation Proposal
Section 11, Towaship 24 South, Range 33 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling
Fed Com #133H well, located in Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
to the Bone Spring formation.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $7,429,347.00 as found on
the enclosed AFE dated March 16, 2018.

The proposed surface location of the Well will be located in the NW/4NE/4 of Section 11, Township 24
South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The proposed bottom hole location of the subject well
will be located in the SW/4SE/4 of Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation. We plan to drill the Well
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~12,075° TVD} to a Total Measured Depth of approximately 16,875’
resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 4,500°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address
topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such
modifications.



Tap Rock Resources, LLC will own an approximate 6.86173200% working interest in the Well, subject
to title verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and retum a copy
of the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed
AFE is only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working
interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Cassie Hahn
Enclosure(s)
Please elect one of the following and return to sender.

Tap Rock Resources, LLC hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company's Charles Ling Fed Com
#133H well, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

Tap Rock Resources, LLC hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the costs
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Praduction Company’s Charles Ling Fed Com
#133H well, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in this unit, please contact us to discuss.

TAP ROCK RESOURCES, LLC
By: T - —

Title: o -~

Date:




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 LBJ FREEWAY « SUITE 1500 « DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone {972) 374-5200 - Fax (972) 3715201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: Maror 162018 AFE NO : 00003 D22 81 000
WELL NAME: Chgtles Ling Fod S 13314 FIELD:
LOCATION: Sezlon 17 245-33E MDITVD:
COUNTY/STATE: Loa Nit LATERAL LENGTH:
MRC Wi:
GEOLQGIC TARGET: 3rd Bene Spnng
REMARKS: Drill. complele and oG w horzon*al 3rd Bona Spning San uigel ‘willt 22 slages
———— ——
DRILLING ?m\nemu FRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIHLE COSTS L0818 CO8T8 FACILITY COSTS COSTS
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TOTAL INTARGINLES > 2381081 3,505,401 61,640 63,800
O COMPLETION PFRODUCTION
TANGIBLE COBTS COsTS COSTS COsTa FACILITY COSTS
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Hon-controllabie Downhols
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Tank [ Facility Contalnment 20.000 20000
Flare Stack 15,000 15,0C0
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TOTAL GOSTS > 2,969,131 3,547,301 T 768 495,250 7420347
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MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5440 Fax 214.866.4946
chuhn@matadorresources,.com

Cassic Hahn

Landman
April 2, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECIEPT MAIL

Tap Rock Resources, LLC
ATTN: Clayton Sporich

602 Park Point Drive, Suite 200
Golden, CO 80401

Re: Matador Production Company — Charles Ling Fed Com #134H (the “Well™)
Revised Participation Proposal
Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling
Fed Com #134H well, located in Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
to the Bone Spring formation.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $7,428,912.00 as found on
the enclosed AFE dated March 16, 2018.

The proposed surface location of the Well will be located in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 11, Township 24
South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The proposed bottom hole location of the subject well
will be located in the SE/4SE/4 of Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

The Well will have a targeted interval within thc Bone Spring formation. We plan to drill the Well
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~12,050° TVD) to a Total Measured Depth of approximately 16,850
resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 4,500°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address
topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such
modifications.



Tap Rock Resources, LLC will own an approximate 6.86173120% working interest in the Well, subject
to title verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well in the
space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return a copy
of the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed
AFE is only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working
interest owner shall be responsible for its propadrtionate share of all costs incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions,

Toe o0

Cassie Hahn
Enclosure(s)
Please elect one of the following and return to sender.
Tap Rock Resources, LLC hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs

detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling Fed Com
#134H well, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

Tap Rock Resources, LLC hereby elects not to participate for its propartionate share of the costs
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company’s Charles Ling Fed Com
#134H well, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

I/ We are interested in selling our interest in this unit, please contact us to discuss.

TAP ROCK RESOURCES, LLC

By:
Title:

Date:



MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE - 5400 LBJ FREEWAY « SUITE 150D - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972} 371-6200 « Fax (372) 371-5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
— ===

DATE: March 16, 2018 AFENO; 500000 024 01 001
WELL NAME: Chiaitis Ling Fad Com 1344 FIELD:
LOCATION: Saeclion 11-248-33E MDTVD: 16850712060
COUNTY/STATE: Lew NM LATERAL LENGTH: about 2500
MRC W -
GEOLOBIC TARGET: Jrd Bone
REMARKS: Dt complete and eaqup 8 horizontal 3rd Bone Spnng Sand gl with 22 slages
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTARGIBLE CORTS COS8T8 .COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COBTS
Candriegall siory B CiE T | 3 ¥ AEm
Location, Gurvaye & Damages [ +3.000 10,300 30 000 123,501
Drilling WA LD
Camenting & Float Equip FEETOO 0% 000
Lagaing | Formation Evalustion ————= 5.000 5.000
Mud Logging .00 15 204
#Mud Circutation Bystam 46,160 46, 16G
Mud & Chemlcals Hrdon 33,000 17 600
Mud ! Wastewater Disposal 125,303 B - 195,000
Freight ) Transportation TBG0 16,500 2500 37,600
Rig Suparvision { Engineering Tir 0 R 5400 18,000 206,400
Orill Bits TT00 96200
Fuel 8 Power 117 508 - - 1717 00
Watar 0000 348,000 438 10
Drig & Compistion Qvarhead 19500 16,000 26 50C
Plugging & Abandonment -
Directlonai Drilling, Surveys TEO0I0 150,600
Completion Unit, Sweb, CTU . 90 (00 13,000 [
Pertorating, Wireline, Siickline 106,500 o0 300
High Pressure Pump Truck 77,000 77,000
Stimulation }MW 2 3 00
‘Snmulation Plowbsch A Diap IR O *0.900
Insurance 31,320
Labor 123,000 17.000 5,0C0
Rental - Surece Equipment 57,750 145.375 700 5,000 220125
Rental - Downhale Equipment 30,000 40,000 10,000 40,000
Rentai - Living Quarters 43,00 35,080 4,700 43,780
Contingency 176.376 149 946 5240 301.562
TOTAL ES > 784084 3,485 401 LA 05,500 0090022
CRILLING COMPLETION PRODULIION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTE COSTS COaTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS CO8TS
Butlace Caning 3 EC N ] ! WL
intermediale Casing VB3 16 [k
Drilling Unar -
Production Casing 307190 207 150
Praduttion Liner : .
Tubing 8,628 50,625
Wellhead 0,000 25000 85000
Packers, Liner Hangars 41,800 12 90C 2,800
Tanks 32.000 32 000
Production Veseels 58,000 30.000 68.000
Fiow Linea 50,000 50,000
Rod aliing B
Artificial LIt Equipment 23,000 20.000
Compressur 20 000 20 600
Inntadlatian Coms £4 LOG 14 900
Surines Pumps 5.000 5 500 0.000
Non-controllable Suriace
Han-controlieble Downhals
Bownhale Pumps
M & Matat 12.500 29.750 a7 250
Gas Canditioning | Detydration
Interceanecting Facility Piping 140,000 140.000
Gathering | Bulk Lines B -
Valvas, Dumpa, Controllurs 2.000 8.000 10,030
Tanh / Facliiy Contalnmant X 20,000
Flary Stack 15,000 15.000
Eioctrical | Grounding 10,600 '0.000
Communicationa / SCADA 10,000 0,000
Instrumantation i Satety 5,000 22,000 27001
TOTAL TANGIDLES > 587,615 01,800 250,128 429,760 1328.200
TOTAL COSTS > _Z_.-!_BG,ISG 3,647@1 7. 765 495,250 7.428.912
PAEPARED BY MATADUR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Driling Engineer Blake ~eancs Jeamead - WouNM 1y T £
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Production Erginear John Remang
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND
PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 15327 (De Novo)
ORDER NO. R-14023-A

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

THIS MATTER came before the Oil Conservation Commission (“Commission”) on the
application of COG Operating LLC (“COG” or “Applicant”) to approve the compuisory
pooling of a limited vertical portion of a pool in a proposed non-standard spacing and
proration unit. The Commission, having conducted a public hearing on November 5, 2015,
and having considered the testimony, the record, and the arguments of the parties, and
being otherwise fully advised, enters into the following findings, conclusions and order.

THE COMMISSION FINDS THAT:

1. Notice has been given of the application and the hearing of this matter, and
the Commission has jurisdiction of the parties and of the subject matter herein.

2. COG submitted an application for approval of a 200 acre non-standard oil
spacing and proration unit and project area (the "Unit") for oil production from the Yeso
formation [Maljamar; Yeso, West Pool (Pool code 44500)] comprising the S/2 N/2 of
Section 9 and the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 10, Township 17 South, Range 32 East NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant further seeks an order pooling all mineral interests
in the Yeso formation underlying this Unit from a vertical depth of approximately 5000
feet to the base of the Blinebry member.

3. The Unit will be dedicated to COG’s Sneed 9 Federal Com. Well No. 23H
(the “proposed well”; API No. 30-025-41410), a horizontal well to be drilled from a surface
location 1650 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the West line (Unit E) of Section
9 to a bottom-hole location 1650 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the West line
(Unit E) of Section 10, Township 17 South, Range 32 East NMPM, Lea County, New
Mexico. The completed interval of this well will be at a standard location within the Unit.

4. The proposed oil well is within the Maljamar; Yeso, West Pool and is
therefore subject to Division Order No. R-13382, as amended. Wells in this pool are also
subject to Rule 19.15.15.9(A) NMAC, which provides for 330-feet setbacks from the unit
boundaries and standard 40-acre units each comprising a governmental quarter-quarter
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section. The proposed Unit and project area consists of five (5) adjacent quarter-quarter
sections oriented west to east. In Order No. R-13382-E, the Division found:

a. The Yeso formation is stratigraphic, lenticular and highly
compartmentalized with very low porosity and low permeability and a high
degree of heterogeneity. Finding (72).

b. Drilling on the equivalent of 10-acre spacing was necessary in the Yeso
formation to prevent waste and protect correlative rights, Finding (83).

5. COG secks approval through hearing of the same Unit to be dedicated to
the proposed well before Division as Case No. 15327. Division issued Order No. R-14023
dated July 22, 2015. In this Order, Division denied the application due to a lack of authority,
under the Rules, which would allow the Division to compulsory pool a fraction of a pool
even if the approved project area or unit contains depth severance clauses.

6. In support of the Application, COG filed a Pre-hearing Memorandum. The
Pre-hearing Memorandum stated:

a. Every interest owner in the proposed Unit supports COG’s proposal to limit
the pooled intervals to the Paddock and Blinebry members of the Yeso
formation, including the interest owner below the base of the Blmebry
interval to be excluded by COG’s application;

b. Geologic evidence from the development of the Yeso formation in the
subject area demonstrates that the deeper Tubb and Drinkard intervals
below the Blinebry are rarely productive and the Tubb specifically contains
tight sandstone, is wet and does not contain recoverable hydrocarbons;

c. COG proposed a horizontal well over 400 feet above the base of the
Blinebry and sought an order from the Division pooling only those interest
owners above the Blinebry;

d. The Division denied the application stating “There is no rule that allows the
Division to compulsory pool a fraction of a pool even if the approved project
area contains depth severance clauses;”

e. COG’s application is consistent with the Commisston’s statutory pooling
authority and definition of a proration unit as the application seeks to pool
the uncommitted interests in an area in a pool that will potentially contribute
hydrocarbons to the proposed well and exclude the interest owner in the
lower interval that will not contribute hydrocarbons to the proposed well;

f. Granting of COG’s application is necessary to protect correlative rights and
prevent waste by including only the interests in the productive intervals;

g. The Commission has the statutory authority to ‘“‘do whatever may be
reasonably necessary to carry out the purposes of [the Oil and Gas Act],
whether or not indicated or specified in any section of the act;”

h. Excluding from pooling the interest owners in the non-productive intervals
is consistent with Commission precedent in Order No. R-13228-F.
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7. COG presented direct testimony from two expert witnesses: Sean Johnson,
landman for COG’s New Mexico Shelf Asset Team, and Harvin Broughton, lead geologist
for COG’s New Mexico Shelf Team.

8. The Oil Conservation Division (“Division”) filed an entry of appearance as
an intervener and appeared at hearing through its attorney, but presented no testimony. No
one else entered an appearance or otherwise opposed this Application

9. Mr. Johnson testified that COG is seeking to compulsory pool only the
upper portion of the Yeso formation due to vertical depth severance ownership in two of
the three tracts that comprise the Unit. Mr. Johnson identified one party, Este, Ltd, with
mineral interest ownership in the tracts who were approached by COG regarding the
vertical depth severance of the Yeso formation. Mr. Johnson presented a correspondence
by Este, Ltd stating their support of the Unit as proposed by COG and compulsory pooling
only the upper portion of the Maljamar; Yeso, West Pool.

10.  Ownership in the S/2 NW/4 of Section 9 and the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 10
is severed at the base of the Blinebry interval as the result of assignments issued by Este
Ltd. (See Johnson Testimony; Exhibit 4). This entity only owns below the base of the
Blinebry interval while the remaining working interest owners in the subject acreage own
throughout the entire Yeso formation.

11.  Mr. Johnson testified that notice was provided to lessees or operators of
surrounding tracts as affected parties of the proposed non-standard spacing unit. Notice
was also provided to all interest owners subject to pooling proceedings as affected parties
of the proposed compulsory pooling within the Unit.

12.  Mr. Johnson testified that the COG seeks charges for supervision (combined
fixed rates) of $7000 per month while drilling and $700 per month while producing.

13.  Mr. Broughton testified, that in the northwest area of the shelf extending
from the Delaware Basin, the Yeso formation is approximately 1500 feet thick and contains
four distinct members (from shallowest to deepest): the Paddock member, the Blinebry
member (the target interval for the proposed well), the Tubb member and the Drinkard
member.

14.  Mr. Broughton testified that the Blinebry member in this area is suitable for
development by horizontal drilling with no indications of faults, pinch-outs or other
geological impediments to interfere with a horizontal completion. The proposed orientation
of the horizontal well west to east has resulted in good production for other wells in this
area and is appropriate for this Unit.

15.  Mr. Broughton further stated that all quarter-quarter sections to be included
in the Unit are expected to be productive in the Blinebry member, so that the Unit, as
requested, will not impair correlative rights.
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16.  Mr. Broughton testified that the lower portion of the Yeso formation, the
Tubb and Drinkard members, have poor reservoir characteristics making these members
extremely unfavorable for hydrocarbon potential.

THE COMMISSION CONCLUDES THAT:

1. The Commission has jurisdiction over the parties and the subject matter of
this case.

2. Proper public notice has been given.

3. Although there is no rule that specifically allows the Division to compulsory

pool a fraction of a pool, the Oil and Gas Act and Rules provide the Commission with the
following relevant authority:

a. The Oil and Gas Act authorizes the Commission to compulsory pool oil and
gas interests in “all or any part of such lands or interests or both in the
spacing or proration unit as a unit.”” NMSA 1978, §70-2-17.C (emphasis
added).

b. Division rules define a proration unit as “the area in a pool that can be
effectively and efficiently drained by one well..." 19.15.2.7.P(17) NMAC.

c. The Commission’s primary statutory duty is to prevent waste and protect
correlative rights. See NMSA 1978, § 70-2-11(A). The Oil and Gas Act
empowers the Commission to "make and enforce rules, regulations and
orders, and do whatever may be reasonably necessary to carry out the
purposes of this act, whether or not indicated or specified in any section
of the act.” NMSA 1978, § 70-2-11(A) (emphasis added). See also Santa
Fe Exploration v. Oil Conservation Comm'n, 114 N.M. 103, 835 P.2d 819
(1992).

4. COG’s application is consistent with the Commission’s statutory pooling
authority and definition of a proration unit as the application seeks to pool the uncommitted
interests in an area in a pool that will potentially contribute hydrocarbons to the proposed
well and exclude the interest owner in lower interval that will not contribute hydrocarbons
to the proposed well

5. Applicant has shown that:

a. The Tubb interval below the base of the Blinebry contains tight sandstone
that is wet and does not contain recoverable hydrocarbons. See Broughton
Testimony; Exhibit 19.

b. The deepest Drinkard interval has not been the target of development in the
subject area and it is unlikely to be productive of recoverable hydrocarbons.
See Broughton Testimony; Exhibits 15 and 17.
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¢. COG’s proposal to pool only the Paddock and Blinebry intervals of the
Yeso formation where ownership is common is necessary to prevent owners
below the base of the Blinebry who will not contribute oil or gas to the
proposed wellbore from receiving a share of production. See Broughton
Testimony; Exhibit 18A.

6. The Commission finds that pooling only the Paddock and Blinebry intervals
of the Maljamar; Yeso West Pool (Code 44500) underlying the proposed non-standard
spacing unit and project area is just and reasonable, and is necessary to protect correlative
rights and prevent waste for the following reasons:

a. There is a depth severance underlying the subject acreage that causes
ownership above the base of the Blinebry to differ from the ownership
below the base of the Blinebry. See Johnson Testimony; Exhibit 4.

b. COG presented evidence that the Tubb interval below the base of the
Blinebry does not contain recoverable hydrocarbons. See Broughton
Testimony; Exhibit 19.

c. Requiring COG to pool the entire vertical extent of the Maljamar; Yeso
West Pool will result in an owner below the base of the Blinebry (Este Ltd.)
receiving a share of the production from the wellbore even though the
intervals below the base of the Blinebry will not contribute oil or gas to the
proposed wellbore. See Broughton Testimony; Exhibit 18A.

d. Este, Ltd., the only party that does not own throughout the entire Maljamar;
Yeso West Pool underlying the proposed non-standard spacing unit,
received notice of this pooling application and believes this application is
necessary to protect correlative rights. See Exhibits 4 and 5.

e. Approval of the preposed non-standard spacing and proration unit in the
Paddock and Blinebry intervals of the Yeso formation will enable Applicant
to drill a horizontal well that will efficiently produce the reserves underlying
the Unit and protect correlative rights.

7. In order to protect correlative rights and prevent waste, Applicant’s
proposal to create the non-standard unit and pool a vertical portion of the Yeso formation
should approved based on the facts this specific case.

8. A non-standard oil spacing and proration unit should be approved within
the Yeso formation from the top (upper contact) of the Paddock member to the base (lower
contact) of the Blinebry member covering the 200 acres of the proposed Unit.

9. All uncommitted interests in the oil and gas within the Unit should be
pooled.

10.  Two or more separately owned tracts are embraced within the Unit, and/or
there are royalty interests and/or undivided interests in oil and gas minerals in one or more
tracts included in the Unit that are separately owned.



Case No. 15376
Order No. R-14023-A
Page 6 of 10

11. Applicant is owner of an oil and gas working interest within the Unit.
Applicant has the right to drill and proposes to drill the proposed well to a common source
of supply within the Unit at the proposed location.

12 There are interest owners in the Unit that have not agreed to pool their
interests.

13.  To avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, protect correlative rights,
prevent waste and afford to the owner of each interest in the Unit the opportunity to recover
or receive without unnecessary expense a just and fair share of hydrocarbons, this
application should be approved by pooling all uncommitted interests, whatever ihey may
be, in the oil and gas within the Unit.

14, COG should be designated the operator of the proposed well and the Unit.

15.  Any pooled working interest owner who does not pay its share of estimated
well costs should have withheld from production its share of reasonable well costs plus an
additional 200% thereof as a reasonable charge for the risk involved in drilling the
proposed well.

16. Reasonable charges for supervision (combined fixed rates) should be fixed
at $7000 per month while drilting and $700 per month while producing, provided that these
rates should be adjusted annually pursuant to Section I11.1.A.3. of the COPAS form titled
“Accounting Procedure-Joint Operations.”

17.  Commission finds that this case has not demonstrated, through evidence and
testimony, sufficient cause to institute a precedent for future applications with similar
circumstances. Therefore, all similar applications for compulsory pooling that seek vertical
segregation of an established pool will be required to come before the Division or
Commission on case-by-case basis.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

1. Pursuant to the application of COG Operating LLC, a 200 acre non-standard
oil spacing and proration unit (the “Unit”) is hereby established for oil production from the
Yeso formation [Maljamar; Yeso, West Pool (Pool code 44500)] comprising the S/2 N/2
of Section 9 and the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 10, both located in Township 17 South, Range
32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

2. The Unit is further defined as being limited to depths from the top of
Paddock member to the base of the Blinebry member of the Yeso formation using the
stratigraphic equivalent of the top of the Paddock member at a measured depth of 5517 feet
and the base of the Blinebry member at a measured depth of 6852 feet as encountered in
the log run of the Branex COG Federal Well No. 10 (API No. 30-025-40871) located 1650
feet from the South line and 330 feet from the West line (Unit L), Section 9, Township 17
South, Range 32 East, NMPM and entered as COG Exhibit No. 3
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3. All uncommitted interests, whatever they may be, in the oil and gas in the
Unit, are hereby pooled.

4. The Unit shall be dedicated to Applicant’s Sneed 9 Federal Com. Well No.
23H (the “proposed well”’; API No. 30-025-41410), a horizontal well to be drilled from a
surface location 1650 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the West line (Unit E) of
Section 9 to a bottom-hole location 1650 feet from the North line and 990 feet from the
West line (Unit E) of Section 10, Township 17 South, Range 32 East NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. The well’s completed location will be orthodox within the Unit.

5. The operator of the Unit shall commence drilling the proposed well on or
before December 31, 2016, and shall thereafter continue drilling the proposed well with
due diligence to test the Paddock member of the Yeso formation.

6. In the event the operator does not commence drilling the proposed well on
or before December 31, 2016, Ordering Paragraphs (1) and (3) shall be of no effect, unless
the operator obtains a time extension from the Division Director for good cause
demonstrated by satisfactory evidence.

7. Should the proposed well not be drilled and completed within 120 days after
commencement thereof, then Ordering Paragraphs (1) and (3) shall be of no further effect,
and the Unit and project area created by this order shall terminate, unless operator appears
before the Division Director and obtains an extension of the time for completion of the
proposed well for good cause shown by satisfactory evidence. If the proposed well is not
completed in all of the standard spacing units included in the proposed project area (or
Unit) then the operator shall apply to the Commission for an amendment to this Order to
contract the Unit so that it includes only those standard spacing units in which the well is
completed.

8. Upon final plugging and abandonment of the proposed well and any other
well drilled on the Unit pursuant to Division rule 19.15.13.9 NMAC, the pooled Unit
created by this Order shall terminate, unless this Order has been amended to authorize
further operations.

9. COG Operating LLC (OGRID 229137) is hereby designated the operator of
the well and the Unit.

10.  After pooling, uncommitted working interest owners are referred to as
pooled working interest owners. (“Pooled working interest owners” are owners of working
interests in the Unit, including unleased mineral interests, who are not parties to an
operating agreement governing the Unit.) After the effective date of this Order, the
operator shall furnish the Commission and each known pooled working interest owner in
the Unit an itemized schedule of estimated costs of drilling, completing and equipping the
proposed well ("well costs").



Case No. 15376
Order No. R-14023-A
Page 8 of 10

11. Within 30 days from the date the schedule of estimated well costs is
furnished, any pooled working interest owner shall have the right to pay its share of
estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying its share of reasonable well costs out
of production as hereinafter provided, and any such owner who pays its share of estimated
well costs as provided above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall not be liable
for risk charges. Pooled working interest owners who elect not to pay their share of
estimated well costs as provided in this paragraph shall thereafier be referred to as "non-
consenting working interest owners."

12.  The operator shall furnish the Commission and each known pooled working
interest owner (including non-consenting working interest owners) an itemized schedule
of actual well costs within 90 days following completion of the proposed well. If no
objection to the actual well costs is received by the Commission, and the Commission has
not objected, within 45 days following receipt of the schedule, the actual well costs shall
be deemed to be the reasonable well costs. If there is an objection to actual well costs
within the 45-day period, the Commission will determine reasonable well costs after public
notice and hearing.

13.  Within 60 days following determination of reasonable well costs, any
pooled working interest owner who has paid its share of estimated costs in advance as
provided above shall pay to the operator its share of the amount that reasonable well costs
exceed estimated well costs and shall receive from the operator the amount, if any, that the
estimated well costs it has paid exceed its share of reasonable well costs.

14.  The operator is hereby authorized to withhold the following costs and
charges from production from each well:

a. The proportionate share of reasonable well costs
. attributable to each non-consenting working interest
owner; and

b. As a charge for the risk involved in drilling the well,
200% of the above costs.

15. The operator shall distribute the costs and charges withheld from
production, proportionately, to the parties who advanced the well costs.

16. Reasonable charges for supervision (combined fixed rates) for the well are
hereby fixed at $7000 per month while drilling and $700 per month while producing,
provided that these rates shall be adjusted annually pursuant to Section 1I1.1.A.3 of the
COPAS form titled “4ccounting Procedure-Joint Operations.” The operator is authorized
to withhold from production the proportionate share of both the supervision charges and
the actual expenditures required for operating the well, not in excess of what are reasonable,
attributable to pooled working interest owners.
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17.  Except as provided in Paragraphs (14) and (16) above, all proceeds from
production from the proposed well that are not disbursed for any reason shall be held for
the account of the person or persons entitled thereto pursuant to the Oil and Gas Proceeds
Payment Act (NMSA 1978 Sections 70-10-1 through 70-10-6, as amended). If not
disbursed, such proceeds shall be tumed over to the appropriate authority as and when
required by the Uniform Unclaimed Property Act (NMSA 1978 Sections 7-8A-1 through
7-8A-31, as amended).

18.  Any unleased mineral interests shall be considered a seven-eighths (7/8)
working interest and a one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest for the purpose of allocating costs
and charges under this Order. Any well costs or charges that are to be paid out of production
shall be withheld only from the working interests’ share of production, and no costs or
charges shall be withheld from production attributable to royalty interests.

19. Should all the parties to this compulsory pooling order reach voluntary
agreement subsequent to entry of this Order, this Order shall thereafter be of no further
effect.

20.  The operator of the well and the Unit shall notify the Commission in writing
of the subsequent voluntary agreement of all parties subject to the compulsory pooling
provisions of this Order.

21. The operator shall provide to the Division, within a year of commencing
production from the proposed well, evidence that the final fracture configuration of the
completion has remained within vertical limits of the Unit as described in Ordering
Paragraph 2. If the operator is unable to provide sufficient information for Division to
determine the limits of fracturing, then the operator shall appear before Commission to
restate the justification for the vertical segregation of the Yeso formation as delineated in
the Maljamar; Yeso, West Pool.

22.  The Commission recognizes that the formation of this Unit is uniquely
based on the specific facts of the case and directs the Applicant to pursue other agreement
options, such as a Joint Operating Agreement, to negotiate participation of mineral interest
owners in order to avoid unnecessary subdivisions of existing pools.

23.  Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the
Commission may deem necessary.
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DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 10th day of December, 2015.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OBERT BAL CH, Member

7~

PATRICK PADILLA, Member
ajudp Qé. i

DAVID R. CATANACH, Chair

SEAL



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY,
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 16252

APPLICATION MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY,
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 16253

APPLICATION MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY,
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 16254

APPLICATION MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY,
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 16255
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Jordan L. Kessler, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Matador Production

Company the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

of L

Jo¥dan L. Kessler
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SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3RD Day of October 2018 by Jordan L. Kessler.

OFFICIAL SEAL

CLARINDA L. WETZSTEON
NOTARY PUBLIC

STAFE OF NEW MEXICO
ot A0

My Commission Expires:
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Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessier@hollandhart.com

August 17, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard
spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Charles Ling Fed Com Ne. 131H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on September 6, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in
the Oil Consecrvation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specificd address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing,

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Kyle Perkins at (972) 371-5202 or
KPerkins@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

AL

an L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart e

Phone (505) 988-4421 Fax[505) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa l'e, New Mexico 87501 Malling Address PO, Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-220

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center FRillings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno SallLak. .ty Santa Fe Washington, 0 C. &



H O I_. L A N D & H ART ,’&1 Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

August 17,2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard
spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Charles Ling Fed Com No. 132H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on September 6, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in
the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter plcase contact Kyle Perkins at (972) 371-5202 or
KPerkins@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

e

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland & Hart u.e

Phone[505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO, Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno SaltLake City Santa Fe Washington,DC. O



Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND & H ART. a Jordan L. Kessler

August 17,2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard
spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Charles Ling Fed Com No, 133H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m, on September 6, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in
the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Kyle Perkins at (972) 371-5202 or

KPerkins@matadorresources.com.
Sincerely, }
— <{ /’H‘\
{

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart we

Phone[505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno SaltLake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. %



H O L L A N D & H ARTU, a Jordan L. Kessler

Assoclate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

August 17, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard
spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Charles Ling Fed Com No. 134H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on September 6, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in
the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Kyle Perkins at (972) 371-5202 or
KPerkins@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

Jordan L. Kessler

ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart e

Phone [505) 988-4421 Fax[505) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, DC.



UNITED STATES

‘ POSTAL SERVICE &
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

MRC Permian - Charles Ling x 4
CM#
New Owner mailing

Type of Mail

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

Shipment Date: _09/05/2018
Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

State: NM_ z|p4+4@ 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail®

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International®

Other

1

Total

1

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

IS ENT AT JIN

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

|

9275 0901 1935 6200 0010 1336 05

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 1

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, [Not Clory Watzsteons)

0.0
Connect 5uite O AYou are using an old version of e-Cerllfy. Click hereto S Company:
i update to the new verslon. | Holland & Hart LLP l

powered by ConnectSulte e-Cerlfy

Home My Queue | Piece Search | Supporl ! Logout |

< History > niail Jobs > Mail Job Delails

Q

(.;(}1 My Tools Mail Pieces
Mall Jobs WL
| | < No Flifer >
| Mai Pleces
Manual Mailings Barcode | Reclpient | status |DL | Custom
! - . — 1 - 1 1
Reporls | RMB BPECR NM LLC Dellvered
| | 9214 8901 9403 83724129 21 201 Main Street Suite 2600 Signature No
| Setup ) I Fi Worth TX 76102 Received
. Account

Took

© 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.20
[WIN-2K2QP4JQFSN|

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/jobdetails.aspx?id=1d4d4{8d-398c-46{1-91e0-ddc2... 10/1 /2018



UNITED STATES

P POSTAL SERVICE «
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

MRC Permian - Charles Ling x 4
CM#
ORRI List 20180904

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

Shipment Date: 09/04/2018

Shipped From:
Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

City: _SANTA FE

State: _NM ZIP+4® 87501

Type of Mail Volume
Priority Mail Express®
Priority Mail® 0
First-Class Package Service®
Returns
International*
Other 33
Total 33

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

USPS EMPLQOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

NBWN =

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0010 1232 86

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 3

Q..
< Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Cidry Welzsteon?)

0.0
ConnectSuite ©  #wvorsragoaeeoca g T
update to the new version. Heland & Har LLP 1

powered by ConneclSuite e-Certify .

Home ! My Queue | Piece Search Support | Logouil

< History > Mall Jobs > Mol Job Details O
(52;1 My Tools Mail Pieces
Filter:
Mail Jobs T .
| | [<NofFilter> |
Mail Pieces j o o
Manual Mailings | Barcode Recipient ! Status I pL | Custom
Reports - | Lston Energy Production Company Defvered
| 7921489019403 83723981 5 Si it No
Setup | 7 0 818 333 West Sheridan Avenue ’;{?2: iz
- { W
Account Oklahoma City OK 73102
| Took Tap Rock Minerals LP Deliveted
- 9214 89019403 83723981 41 4602 Park Point Drive Suile 200 Signatue No
Golden CO 80401 Recelvad
Murchison Oil and Gas Inc Defivered
9214 89019403 83723981 34 7250 Dallas Pkwy Suite 1400 Signature No
Plano TX 75024 i Received
Tap Rock Resources LLC Delivered
9214 89019403 83723981 27 602 Park Poinl Drive Suite 200 Signatue No
Golden CO 80401 Received
Energex LLC
9214 89019403 83723981 10 PO BOX 9612 In-Transit No
Midland TX 79708
Caryle Energy Mezzani
anyle Energy i Delivered

Opporunilies Fund-Q L P
4 7239810 Signat N
921489019403 83723 3 520 Madison Ave 38th Floor ‘gnatue °

Received
New York NY 10033 eeeve
CEMOF Coinvesiment L P Delivered
9214 89019403 83723980 97 520 Madison Ave 38th Floor Signatue No
New York NY 10033 Received
CEMOF-A AV LP Delivered
9214 8901 9403 83723980 80 520 Madison Ave 38th Floor Signature No
New York NY 10033 Received
CEMOFAIVLP | Delivered
9214 89019403 83723980 73 520 Madison Ave 38ih Floor Signatue No
New York NY 10033 Received
MEC Petroleum Corp Delivered
9214 89019403 83723980 66 414 West Texas Street Suite 410 Signatue No
Midland TX 79702 Received
Jamie E Jennings and George J Lee
. & Deiivered
| . Trustees of Ihe Jennings-Lee Trust =
. 9214 89019403 83723980 59 Signatire No
PO BOX 670326 -
Received

Dallas TX 75367

Susan J Croft
9214 89019403 83723980 42 6713 Deep Vdlley Lane In-Transil No
Fort Worth TX 76132

Nancy 1 Allen

9214 89019403 83723980 35 3623 Overbrook Drive In-Tecarsi No
Dallas TX 75205

1

Katherine K Mclintyre | Delivered

9214 89019403 83723980 28 512Thunder Crest Lane Signature No |
ElPaso X 79912 Received
Susan Ryan

9214 89019403 83723980 11 2208 Mistletoe Bivd In-Translt No

Fort Worth TX 76110

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/jobdetails.aspx?id=1d4d4{8d-398¢c-46f1-91e0-ddc2... 10/1/2018



ConnectSuite e-Certify

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/jobdetails.aspx?id=1d4d4{8d-398c-4611-91e0-ddc2...

Barcode
9214 89019403 83723980 04

9214 89019403 83723979 91

9214 89019403 83723979 84

9214 89019403 83723979 77

9214 89019403 83723979 60

9214 89019403 83723979 53

9214 89019403 83723979 46

9214 89019403 83723979 39

9214 89019403 83723979 22

9214 89019403 83723979 15

9214 89019403 83723979 08

9214 89019403 83723978 92

| 9214 89019403 83723978 85

9214 89019403 83723978 78

9214 89019403 83723978 61
9214 89019403 83723978 54

9214 89019403 83723978 47

9214 89019403 83723978 30

Reciplent

Richard Royall Ryan
14011 Bluff Park Drive
San Antonio TX 78216

John C Ryan IV
6229 Genoa Road
Fort Worth TX 76116

John Lawrence Chilton
4949 Coriente Lane
Fort Worth TX 76126

Claire Chilion Lopez
620 Rockledge Dr
Saginaw TX 76131

Belsy Bond
43-10 48h Ave Apt 3U
Woodside NY 11377

Joe John Bornd
1159 Oak Forest Drive
Fort Worth TX 76114

KWCL Properties
307 W 71h Streel Suite 1705
Fort Worth TX 76102

John C Thomas
PO BOX 6881
San Antonio TX 78209

Keystone O&G Mulfi-State LLC

201 Main Street Suite 2700
Fort Worth TX 76102

LMBI O&G Multi-State LL C
201 Main Street Suite 2700
Fort Worth TX 76102

SRBIO&G Multi-State LLC
201 Main Street Suite 2700
Fort Worth TX 76102

Thru Line O&G Multi-State L L C

201 Main Street Suite 2700
Fort Worth TX 76102

| Edward T Muse
| 333% Monis Ranch Road

Fredericksburg TX 78624

Ewell H Muse Il
5802 Kentucky Derby Court
Austin TX 78746

Barger Famiily Trust dated 10/10/2001

23 Wanda Way
Martinez CA 94553

Ralph M Randel Trust dated
3/10/1995

PO BOX 821011

Norih Richland Hills TX 76182

: Concho QOil 8 Gas LLC

600 West llinois Ave
Midland TX 79701

COG Operating LLC
600 West llinois Ave
Midland TX 79701

] items per page

® 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.20
[WIN-PK2QP4JQFSN|

Status ‘ DL | Custom

Delivered
Signatue
Received

In-Transit

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

Delivered
Signatue
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signaiue
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signatue
Received

Delivered
Signatue
Received

Delivered
Signatue
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Return To Sender
Signatue
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signatue
Received

Delivered
Signatue
Received

Delivered
Signatue
Received

Delivered
Signature
Recsived

No

No

No

No

' No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 2

b L"-".
& . "{“,.r;*‘- / Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Clory Welzsteong)
ConnectSuite = 4, -
are using | Holland & Hart LLP |
powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify an old :
version
of
e-Certify.
Click
here to
update
to the
new
version.
Home 'l My Queue Piece Search | Support l Logout |
r'g History > Mail Jabs > Mail Job Details > Piece Tracking 8
,,;Q My Tools Mail Piece Tracking Number: 9214 8901 9403 8372 3981 10
Mail Jobs Recipient
Energex LLC
Mail Pieces PO BOX 9612

Manual Mailings
Reports

| Setup
Account

Tools

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=1d4d4{8d-398¢c-46f1-91e0-ddc... 10/1/2018

Midiand TX 79708
Date & Time

09/27/2018 14:06
09/25/2018 08:19
09/24/2018 2219
09/22/2018 08:25
09/22/2018 03:12

09/12/2018 04.05

09/07/2018 08:35
09/07/2018 08:34

09/07/2018 05:54

09/06/2018 21:17

09/04/2018 21:44

Event

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY
PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

UNCLAIMED/BEING
RETURNED TO SENDER

PACKAGE RETURN
NOTICE GENERATED

REMINDER TO SCHEDULE

REDELIVERY

AVAILABLE FOR PICKUP
ARRIVAL AT UNIT
DEPART USPS FACILITY
PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY

Event Location

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

| OKLAHOMA CITY,OK,

73107

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK,
73107

MIDLAND,TX, 79708

MIDLAND,TX, 79708

MIDLAND,TX, 79708

MIDLAND,TX, 79708
MIDLAND,TX, 79707

MIDLAND,TX, 79711

MIDLANDTX, 79711

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101



ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 2 of 2

09/04/2018 21:13 PROCESSED THROUGH ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
USPS FACILITY 87101
09/04/2018 19:58 ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE SANTA FE,NM, 87501

SHIPMENT RECEIVED
09/04/2018 17:56 SANTA FE.NM, 87501
o ACCEPTANCE PENDING ] 73

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT
09/04/2018 15:42 SANTA FE,NM, 87501
USPS AWAITS ITEM

©® 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.20
[WIN-9K2QP4JQF4N)
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ConnectSuite e-Certify

ConnectSuite ©

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home My Queue

Piece Search

AYou
are using
an old
version
of
e-Certify.
Click
here fo
update
to the
new
version,

|

Support

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details > Piece Tracking

‘,,JQ- My Tools

Mail Jobs

Mail Pieces
Manual Mailings
Reports

Setup

Account

Tools

Logout

Page 1 of 2

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Clory Wetzsteon?)

Company:
Holland & Hart LLP

>
[

Mail Piece Tracking Number: 9214 8901 9403 8372 3980 42

Recipient

Susan J Croft
6713 Deep Valley Lane
Fort Worth TX 76132

Date & Time

09/29/2018 22:52
09/29/2018 09:50
09/25/2018 17:31
09/22/2018 05:00
09/12/2018 03:25

09/07/2018 12:24
09/07/2018 08:21
09/07/2018 08:11
09/07/2018 08:09
09/07/2018 04:15

09/06/2018 21:36

Event

' DEPART USPS FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

UNCLAIMED/BEING
RETURNED TO SENDER

PACKAGE RETURN
NOTICE GENERATED

REMINDER TO SCHEDULE
REDELIVERY

NO AUTHORIZED
RECIPIENT AVAILABLE

OUT FOR DELIVERY

SORTING/PROCESSING
COMPLETE

ARRIVAL AT UNIT

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY

| Event Location

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK,
73107

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK,
73107

FORT WORTH,TX, 76132
FORT WORTH,TX, 76132
FORT WORTH,TX, 76132

FORT WORTH,TX, 76132
FORT WORTH,TX, 76132
FORT WORTH,TX, 76132
FORT WORTH,TX, 76132
FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=1d4d4£8d-398¢c-46f1-91€0-ddc... 10/1/2018



ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 2 of 2

09/06/2018 12:17 PROCESSED THROUGH FORT WORTH,TX, 76161
USPS FACILITY

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,

09/04/2018 21:44 DEPART USPS FACILITY 87101

PROCESSED THROUGH ALBUQUERQUE,NM,

04/2018 21:12
SUPL2RIs USPS FACILITY 87101

09/04/2018 19:57 ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE SANTA FE,NM, 87501

09/04/2018 17:56 SHIRIENT) REGENIED SANTA FE,NM, 87501
’ ACCEPTANCE PENDING R

09/04/2018 15:42 PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT SANTA FE,NM, 87501
' USPS AWAITS ITEM o

© 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.20
[WIN-9K2QP4 JQF6N]

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=1d4d4£8d-398¢c-46f1-91e0-ddc... 10/1/2018



ConnectSuite e-Certify

ConnectSuite © 2=,

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home My Queue

( History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details > Piece Tracking

09 My Tools

Mail Jobs

Mail Pieces
Manual Mailings
Reports

Setup

Account

Tools

Piece Search Support

an old
version
of
e-Certify.
Click
here to
update
to the
new
version.

Logout |

Page 1 of 2

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Clory Wetzsteon?)

Company:
Holland & Hart LLP

Il
L%

Mail Piece Tracking Number: 9214 8901 9403 8372 3980 35

Recipient

Nancy J Allen
3623 Overbrook Drive
Dallas TX 75205

DqTe & Time

09/07/2018 22:33
09/07/2018 08:33
09/07/2018 08:23

09/07/2018 08:13

09/07/2018 04.34

09/06/2018 16:13
09/04/2018 21:44

09/04/2018 21:12
09/04/2018 19:57

09/04/2018 17:56

09/04/2018 15:42

Event

DELIVERY STATUS NOT
UPDATED

OUT FOR DELIVERY

SORTING/PROCESSING
COMPLETE

ARRIVAL AT UNIT
DEPART USPS FACILITY
PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY
PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE

SHIPMENT RECEIVED
ACCEPTANCE PENDING

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT
USPS AWAITS ITEM

| Event Location

DALLAS,TX, 75205

DALLAS,TX, 75205

DALLAS,TX, 75205

DALLAS,TX, 75206

DALLAS,TX, 75260

DALLAS,TX, 75260

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

SANTA FENM, 87501

SANTA FENM, 87501

SANTA FE,NM, 87501

https:/ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=1d4d4£8d-398¢c-46f1-91e0-ddc... 10/1/2018



ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 2 of 2

© 2017 Connect-Suite.com,

Release: v4.20
[WIN-9K2QP4JQF6N]
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ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 2

.I -
/ Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Clory Wetzsteon?)

P (o) :
ConnectSuite © 22,

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify an old

Home | My Queue Piece Search | Support

version
of
e-Certify.
Click
here to
update
to the
new
version.

Logout

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details > Piece Tracking

7~
Rt

f}‘ My Tools Mail Piece Tracking Number: 9214 8901 9403 8372 3980 11
| Mail Jobs Reclpieny

: Susan Ryan

; Mait Pieces 2208 Mistletoe Blvd

Manual Mailings

Fort Worth TX 76110

Reports Date & Time .Even’r B - | Event Location
REMINDER TO SCHEDULE
Setu 09/26/2018 03:14 FORT WORTH,TX, 76110
= 126/ REDELIVERY
Account
09/21/2018 13:07 AVAILABLE FOR PICKUP  SANTA FE,NM, 87501
Tools
= 09/21/2018 11:07 ARRIVAL AT UNIT SANTA FE,NM, 87501
PROCESSED THROUGH ALBUQUERQUE,NM,

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx ?id=1d4d4£8d-398¢c-46f1-91e0-ddc... 10/1/2018

09/19/2018 14:03

09/16/2018 21:03

09/16/2018 17:52

09/07/2018 11:50

09/06/2018 21:36

09/06/2018 12:17

09/04/2018 21:44

09/04/2018 21:12

USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH

USPS FACILITY

UNABLE TO DELIVER
PROBLEM WITH
ADDRESS

DEPART USPS FACILITY
PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

87101

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK,
73107

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK,
73107

FORT WORTH,TX, 76110

FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101



ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 2 of 2

09/04/2018 19:57 ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE SANTA FE,NM, 87501

09/04/2018 17:56 SEFLENT RECENED SANTA FE,NM, 87501
' ACCEPTANCE PENDING B

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT
09/04/2018 15:42 SANTA FE,NM, 87501
USPS AWAITS ITEM

© 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.20
[WIN-9K2QP4JQF6N]

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=1d4d4f8d-398¢-46f1-91e0-ddc... 10/1/2018



ConnectSuite e-Certify

ConnectSuite © 2,

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home | My Queue :

Piece Search | Support

0

X

an old
version
of
e-Certify.
Click
here to
update
to the
new
version,

(‘ History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details > Piece Tracking

_{;O My Tools

Mail Jobs
Mail Pieces
Manual Mailings
Reports

I Setup

Account

Tools

Page 1 of 2

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Clory Wetzsteon?)

i Logout :

Company:
Holland & Hart LLP |

7~y
K

Mail Piece Tracking Number: 9214 8901 9403 8372 3979 91

Recipient

John C Ryan IV
6229 Genoa Road
Fort Worth TX 76116

Date & Time
09/07/2018 04:23

09/06/2018 21:36

09/06/2018 12:17
09/04/2018 21:44

09/04/2018 21:13
09/04/2018 19:58

09/04/2018 17:56

09/04/2018 15:42

| Event

ARRIVAL AT UNIT
DEPART USPS FACILITY
PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY
PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE

SHIPMENT RECEIVED
ACCEPTANCE PENDING

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT
USPS AWAITS ITEM

_ Event Location

FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

SANTA FE,NM, 87501

SANTA FE,NM, 87501

SANTA FE,NM, 87501

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=1d4d4£8d-398c-46f1-91e0-ddc... 10/1/2018
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ConnectSuite e-Certify

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home My Queuve

Piece Search Support

-

AYou
are using
an old
version
of
e-Certify.
Click
here to
update
to the
new
version.

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details > Piece Tracking

A My Tools

Mail Jobs
Mail Pieces
Manual Mailings
Reports
Setup

| Account

| Tools

L

| Logout |

Page 1 of 2

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Clory Wetzsieon?)

Company:
Holland & Hart LLP

>
7

Mail Piece Tracking Number: 9214 8901 9403 8372 3979 77

Recipient

Claire Chilton Lopez
620 Rockledge Dr
Saginaw TX 76131

Date & Time

09/28/2018 18:47
09/27/2018 21:07
09/26/2018 09:33

09/08/2018 00:09
09/07/2018 10:09
09/07/2018 09:59

09/07/2018 06:38

09/06/2018 21:36

09/06/2018 12:17
09/04/2018 21:44

09/04/2018 21:13

Event

PROCESSED THROUGH

USPS FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DELIVERY STATUS NOT
UPDATED

OUT FOR DELIVERY

SORTING/PROCESSING
COMPLETE

ARRIVAL AT UNIT
DEPART USPS FACILITY
PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

ALBUQUERQUE NM,
87101

COPPELLTX, 75099

FORT WORTH,TX, 76179

FORT WORTH,TX, 76179

FORT WORTH,TX, 76179

FORT WORTH,TX, 76106

FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

FORT WORTH,TX, 76161

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=1d4d418d-398c-46f1-91e0-ddc... 10/1/2018
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09/04/2018 19:58 ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE SANTA FE,NM, 87501

09/04/2018 17:56 SilGEENFRESEVED SANTA FE,NM, 87501
' ACCEPTANCE PENDING o

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT
09/04/2018 15:42 SANTA FE,NM, 87501
04/ USPS AWAITS [TEM

©® 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.20
[WIN-9K2QP4JQF6N]
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HOLLAND&HART. IR g e

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jikessler@hollandhart.com

August 17,2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard
spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Charles Ling Fed Com No. 131H Well

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being pooled under this
application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to notice of this
application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on
September 6, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation
Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New
Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure
to appear al that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging
the matter at a latcr date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-
Hearing Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in
advance of a scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This
statement must include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement
of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the
approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any
procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Kyle Perkins at (972) 371-5202 or
KPerkins@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

A )
Jordan L. Kessler

ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart we

Phone [505] 988-4421  Fax([505] 983 6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salttake City Santa fe Washington, D.C, b



H OLL A N D &H ART ﬁ Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

August 17,2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re:  Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard
spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Charles Ling Fed Com No. 132H Well

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being pooled under this
application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to notice of this

application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on September 6,
2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices
located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will
preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a
scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need
to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the
hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Kyle Perkins at (972) 371-5202 or
KPerkins@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

At I

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland & Hart uie
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax[505) 983-6043 www.hellandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington,DC, &



H OLLA N D & H ART ﬁ Jordan L. Kessler

Assoclate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
Jlkessler@hollandhart.com

August 17, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard
spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Charles Ling Fed Com No. 133H Well

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being pooled under this
application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to notice of this
application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on September 6,
2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Officces
located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will
preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a
scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need
to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the
hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Kyle Perkins at (972) 371-5202 or
KPerkins@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

Cd L

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland & Hart v.p
Phone[505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO, Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington,D.C.



H O LLAND & HART g Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

August 17, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-standard
spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Charles Ling Fed Com No. 134H Well

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being pooled under this
application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to notice of this
application,

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on September 6,
2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices
located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will
preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a
scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need
to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the
hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Kyle Perkins at (972) 371-5202 or

KPerkins@matadorresources.com.
Sincerely, W
Ao 4

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland &Hart w.e

Phone [505) 988-4421 Fax[505) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O,Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Coloado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington,DC. &



’;_, UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE »
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

MRC Permian - Charles Ling x 4
CM#
ORRI List 20180904

Type of Mail

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

Shipment Date; _09/04/2018

Shipped From:
Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

City:_SANTA FE
State: _NM ZiP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail®

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International™

Other

33

Total

33

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

USPS EMPLOYEE: Piease scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

B WN

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

W |

9275 0901 1935 6200 0010 1232 86

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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’;_, UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE o
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.
MRC Permian - Charles Ling x 4

CM#

New Owner mailing

Type of Mail

Shipment Date

Shipped From:

Name:

Address:
City:
State:

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

09/05/2018

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®"

Priority Mail®

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other

1

Total

1

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

DB WN -

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the velume count message by selecting Yes or No

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

|

9275 0901 1935 6200 0010 1336 05

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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= UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation
F POSTAL SERVICE » Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date; _06/07/2018
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Shipped From:

Matador - Charles Ling 4 Wells Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

CM # 79102.0001 20180607 City:_SANTA FE

Additional Parties list State:_NM ZIP+4® 87501
Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International®

Other 3

Total 3

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items recelive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: . o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.
Select Shipment Confirm

Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

PN

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0008 7802 24

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 1

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Clary Weatzsieong)

00
it © a - fon of e-Cerify. :
ConnectSuite You ars using anold verslon of -Cerlfy, GiEkiamlo —— -

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify —_— e ———

| Home | My Queue l Piece Search Suppori | Logout l
¢ Histoy > Mail jobs > Mail job Detals o
L& My Tools Mail Pieces
, ) Filter:
Mail Jobs | I - -
| 1< No Filter >
Mail Pieces | ) i
Manual Mailings | Barcode . Recipient | status oL | Custom
_ | - i 4 I
I .
Reports | IL)svon Energy Production Company Selverss
9 4 Signat N
!' Setup | 9214 89019403 83067886 42 333 West Sheridan Avenue Rl;;;:ivt,;z o
Aceount Oklahoma City OK 73102
[ Took Tap Rock Minerals LP Delivered
! —_— 9214 8901 9403 83067886 35 602 Park Point Drive Suite 200 Signature M
Golden CO 80401 Received
Jamie E Jennings clrvwd George J Lee Delivered
9214 89019403 8306 76886 28 Trustees of the lennings-Lee Trust Signature No
PO BOX 670326 S
Received

Dallas TX 75367

® 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.20
[WIN-K2QP2 JQFSN]

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/jobdetails.aspx?id=b02db8a7-d0e9-416d-95b1-136f... 10/3/2018



addrl addr2 addr3 addrd addr5 addré6 addr7 addr8 weight
RMB BPEOR NM LLC 201 Main Street Suite 2600 Ft Worth TX 76102 3.03



P,, UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE o
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

MRC Permian - Charles Ling x 4
CM#
New Owner mailing

Type of Mail

Shipment Date

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

. 09/05/2018

Shipped From:

Name:
Address:
City:
State:

HOLLAND & HART LLP
110 N GUADALUPE ST #1

SANTA FE
NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail®

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International®

Other

1

Total

1

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

B WN =

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

|

9275 0901 1935 6200 0010 1336 05

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 1

Welcome Clory Welzsteon, (Not Clory Wealzsteong)

.0
H O AYou are using an old version of e-Certify. Click here to - - Company;
onnec L“ e update to the new version. [ T = =
Holland & HartLLP |

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home : My Queue

r = ¥
PieceSecrchT Support Logout \

< History > Mail lotss > Mail fails C .
L¥ My Tools Mail Pieces

Mail Jobs allee S — =

| < No Filter > |

Mail Pieces E N

Manual Mallings | | Barcode |r Recipient | Status | DL } Custom

Reporls h ) - I RMB BPEOR NM LLC Delivered
| 9214 89019403 83724129 91 201 Main Street Suite 2600 Signatue No

SR ] Ft Worth TX 76102 Received
| Account |

Tools .

® 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4,20
|WIN-PK2QP 4JQFEN|

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/jobdetails.aspx?id=b02db8a7-d0e9-416d-95b1-136f... 10/3/2018



Affidavit of Publication

LEGAL NOTICE
STATE OF NEW MEXICO August 19, 2018
COUNTY OF LEA '_ STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Conservation Division hergby gives notice
ﬁursy_am 1o law and the Rules and Regulations of the Division of the following public

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs earing.fo be held at 8:15 A.M. on September 8, 2018, in the Oil Conservation Division

N i Hearing Room at 1220 South St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner duly
News-Sun, a newspapelr pU}:’l“Shed at X appoint for mﬁ"h%agng.llf you are an indh{iduat with & disabilty who i8 in need ofa reader.
i amplifier, qualifie anguage Interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to
HObb.S’ New Mexico, solemn yiSiregr ,t at attend or patrtlcipalta?rl;| the%:aadn , please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or
the clipping attached hereto was published through the New Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-858-1779 by August 27, 2018. Public
. - . documents, Including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible
in the regular and entire issue of said tom:js. Please contact Florene Davidson if a summary or other type of accessible form is
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newspaper, and not a supplement thereof e
i - STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
for a period of 1 issue(s). All named parties and persons
having any right, title, Interest
or cledrn i?i th% lc;l.lowln “case
and notice ta the public.
Beginning with the issue dated (NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or
August 19, 2018 i i
H ; ; To: All offset owners, overriding royalty interest, and pooled parties, including:
and endmg with the issue dated Bureau of Land Management; State of “’ew Mexico; Chaparral Energy LLC; COG
August 19, 2018. Operating LLC; Daniel E, Gonzalez, his heirs and devisees; Devon Energy; Double M

ater Station, LLC; EOG Resources Inc.; EQG Y Resources, Inc.; Yates Petroleum
Corporation; Mark McCloy and Annette McCloy Revocable Living Trust of 2014;
Invenergy Solar Development LLC; Conoco, Inc; Kaiser Francis Oil Company:
Murchison Oil and Gas, Inc.; United States ot America; O.H. Randel and R.A.
Magruder, their helrs and devisees; Belly Jean and Horace Holland, their heirs and
tevisees; Lela Mae Stevens Willlams, her helrs and devisees; Polynatura Corp;
Jesse G. Beck, his heirs and devisees; A. G. Lenamond, his heirs and devisees;
Madison M. Hinkle, his/her heirs and devisees; Mesa Petroleum Co.; Tap Rock
Operating, LLC; Tap Rock Resources LLC; XTO Holdings LLC; Concho Ol & Gas
LLC; Ralﬁlh M. Randel Trust dated 3/10/1985; Barger Family Trust dated 10/10/2001;
Ewell H. Muse, lll, his helrs and devisees; Edward T. Muse, his heirs and devisees;
Thru Line O&G Muiti-State, L.L.C.; SRBlI 0&G Multi-State, L.L.C.; LMB! O&G Multi-
State, L.L.C.; Keystone O&G Muiti-State, LLC; John C. Thomas, his helrs and
devisaes; KWCL Propertles; Joe John Bond, his helrs and devisees; Betsy Bond,
her _heirs and devisees; Claire Chilion Lopez, her heirs and devisees; John
Lawrence Chilton, his helrs and devisees; John C. Ryan, IV, his heirs and devisees;
Richard Royall Ryan, his heirs and devisees; Susan Ryan, her heirs and devisees;
Katherine K. Mcintyre, her heirs and devisees; Nancy J. Allen, her heirs and
devigees; Susan J, Croft, her heirs and devisees; Jamle E. Jennings and George J.
Lee, Trustees of the Jennings-Lee Trust; SHRBMT | BPEOR NM, LLC; SREMT )i
BPEOR NM, LLC; Fine Line BPEOR NM, LLC; Keystone (RMB) BPEOR NM, LLC;
Publisher Keystone (CTAM) BPEOR NM, LLC; 820MT | BPEOR NM, L C; 820MT Il BPEOR NM,
LC; MEC Petroleum Corp.; CEMOF AlV, L.P.; CEF-!OF-A AlV, L.P.; CEMOF
Coinvestment, L.P.; Carlyle Energy Mezzanine Opportunities Fund-Q, L.P.; Energex,

LLC; Tap Rock Minerals LP; Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . e
Casa No. 16252: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for a non-
19th day of August 2018. “standard spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause seeks an order (1) creating a non-standard,
160-acre, more or less, spacing and proration unit comprised of the W/2 W/2 of Section 11,
Township 24 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico and k’!}} lﬁm:)llng all
8

. uncommitted mineral interests in the Bone Spring formation from 11,915 feet base of

-the Bone Spring, Said non-standard unit is to.be dedicated to applicant’s proposed

Charles Ling Fed G_Q%N_o- A31H Well, which will be horizontally drilled from a surface

location Tn'the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) to a standard botlom nole location in the SW/4 SW/a

é ) (Unit M) of Section 11. The completed interval for this wall will remain within the 330-foot
usiness Manager standard offset required by the rules. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and

completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs
and charges for supervision, designation of Matador Production Company as operator of
My commission expires the well and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling said well. Said area is located

approximately 22 miles northwest of Jal, NM
“‘ﬁ’ﬁﬂﬁﬁmwwwm #33144
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Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: October 4, 2018
Case No 16252-16255



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
August 19, 2018

and ending with the issue dated
August 19, 2018.

Publisher !

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
19th day of August 2018.

Vo Bk

Business Manager

OFFICIAL SEAL
GUSSIE BLACK
Notary Public

”Thisf»n\éws'ﬁa*pérar@dﬁlyiﬁﬂ‘énhéﬁ‘f’é“m@{
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

2T State of New Mexic
My Commiaston Expires L ’ua 4 29 | &

LEGAL NOQTICE
August 19, 2018

STATE OF NEW MEXICO .
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURGES DERARTMENT
OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Conservation Division heraby gives notice
I)ursuam to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Division of the following public
1earing to be neld at 8115 A M. on September 6, 2018, in the Ol Conservation Division
Hearing Room at 1220 South St. Franag. Santa Fe, New Mexico, bafore an examiner duly
appaint for the hearing. If you are an individual with a disability who Is in need of a readsr,
amplifier, qualiiied sign language interpreter, or any other farm of auxiliary aid or service to
altend or participate in the hearing, please conlaci: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or
through the New Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-859-1779 by August 27, 2018, Public
documents, !ncludin? the agenda and minutes, can be provided In various accessible
lomms. Please contact Florens Davidsen if a summary or other type of accessible form is

needed
'SE[&E OF ﬂ%g M%IGD T0;
All named partles an I80Ns

having any right, titie, intergat
or glaim In the following case
and notice to the pubiic.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer o the New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or .
not so stated.)

To: All offset owners, ovarrldln{g royaity interest, and paoled parties, including:
Bureau of Land Managemant; Siate of New Mexico; Chaparral Energy LLC; CO
Operating LLC; Daniel E. Gonzalez, his heirs and davisees; Devon Energy; Double M

ater Station, LLC; EOG Resources Inc.; EOG Y Resources, Inc.; Yates Petroleum
GCarporation; Mark MeCloy and Annette McCloy Revocable Living Trust of 2014:
Invenergy Solar Development LLC; Conoco, Inc; Kalser Francis Oil Gom any;
Murchison Ol and Gas, Inc.; United States of America: O.H. Randel and R.A.
Maqruder. thelr helrs and devisees; Betty Jean and Horace Holland, their heirs and
devisees; Lela Mae Stavens Williams, her heirs and devisees; Polynatura Corp:
Josse G, Back, his heirs and devisees; A. G, Lenamond, his heirs and devisaes:
Madison M. Hinkle, his/her heirs and devisees: Mesa Patroleum Co.; Ta’: Rock
Operating, 1.L.C; Tap Rock Resources LLC; XTO Holdings LLC; Concho Oil & Gas
LLC; Raiph M. Randel Trust dated 3/10/1995; Ba;ger Family Trust dated 10/10/2001:
Ewell H. Muse, 1lI, hig heirs and devisees; Edward T. Muse, his heirs and devisees;
Thru Line D&G Muiti-State, L.L.C.: SRB| O&G Muiti-State, L.L.C.; LMBI O&G Multi-
State, L.L.C.; Keystone D&G Multi-State, LLG; John C. Thomas, hig heirs and
devisees; KWCL Propertias; Joe John Bond, his heirs and devisees; Belsy Bond,
her heirs and devisees; Claire Chilton Lopez, her heirs and devisees:; John
Lawrence Chilton, his heirs and deviseas; John G. Hyan, IV, his heirs and devisees:
Hichard Royall Ryan, his heirs and devisses; Susan Ryan, her heire and devisees:
Katherine K. Mcintyre, her heire and devisees: Nancy J. Allen, her heirs and
daevisees; Susan J. Croft, her heirs end devisees: Jamie E. Jennings and George J.
Lee, Trusteos of the Jannlnaa-l.aa Trust; SRBMT | BPEOR NM, LL.C; SRBMT Il
BPEOR NM, LLC; Fine Line BPEOR NM, LLC; Keystone RMB) BPEOR NM, LLC,
Keyatone (CTAM) BPEOR NM, LILC; 820MT | BREO! N, LLC; 820MT || BREOR NM,
LLC; MEC Petroleum Gorg.: CEMOF AIV, L.P.; CEMOF-A AV, L.P.; CEMOF
Coinvestment, L.P.; Carlyle Energy Mezzanine Opportunities Fund-Q, L.P.; Energex,
LLC: Tap Rock Minerals LP; Davon Energy Production Company, L.P.

g, j B T T
58 No, i Amended Application of Matador Produstion Company for a hon-
: r%a@ﬁ%ﬁ%mm oration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New

Mexico. Applicant in the above-stylad calse seaks an ofder (1) creating a non-standard,
160-acre, mora or lass, spacing and proralion unit comprised of the £/2 Wi2 of Section 11,
Township 24 South, Hange 33 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico and (2) pe ling all
uncommitted ?"nne'ral inéerams in tr;*a Bone Spring fgrmation fr(;nén 11,91 sffeet'tor 8 base of
8 Bone S | Said nongstandard unit s to be dedicated to applicant's proposed
‘?hﬁwﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁwﬂol}?%*w;mﬁﬁ]’chwm be horizontally drilled from a surface
Ocalion in the NE/4 NW/4 {Unit ©)'to a staridard bottom hole location in the SE/4 SW/4
(Unit M) of Section 11, The compiated interval for this well will ramain within the standard
offsat rac,ulred oy the rules. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and complet
sald well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs an
charges for supervision, designation of Matador Production Company as operator of the
well and a 200% charge for rigk involved in drilling said well. Said area is located
agg;gxtmarety 22 miles northwest of Jal, N
# 5
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SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
August 19, 2018

and ending with the issue dated
August 19, 2018.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
19th day of August 2018.

Yussco (hleck

Business Manager

My commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
GUSSIE BLACK

. Notary Public
tats of Nz‘imaxic 3

Y & -

”‘5[',]115__ newspaper is duly qualified to publish .
legal notices or advettiserherits Withirithes®
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

"sfandard spacing and prora

LEGAL NOTICE
August 19, 2018

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Oli. CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Conseryation Division hereby gives notice
pursuant to law and the Hules and Regulations of the Division of the following public
Hearing to be held at 8:15 A.M. on September 6, 2018, in the Oil Conservation Division
Haaring Room at 1220 South St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner duly
appaint for the hearing. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader,
amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to
altend or I!iartk:ir.mte in the heaﬂnﬁ. please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 of
through the New Mexico Reiay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by August 27, 2018. Public
documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible
forms. Please contact Florane Davidson it a summary or other type of accessible form is

neaded
STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
named partles and persons
having any right, title, interest
or clalm in the lorfowing GaSo

and notice to the public.

(NOTE All iand descriptions hersin rafer to the New Mexico Principai Meridian whether or
nol o statad,)

To: All offset owners, overriding royally interest, and pooled parties, including:
Bureau of Land Management; State of New Moxico; Chaparral nergy LLC: CO
Operating LLC; Daniei E. Gonzalez, his heirs and devisees; Devon Energy; Double M

atar Statlon, LLC; EOG Resources Inc.; EOG Y Resources, Inc.; Yates Petroleum
Corporation; Mark McCloy and Annette McCioy Revocable Living Trust of 2014;
Invenergy Solar Development LLC; Conoco, inc; Kaiser Francis Oil Company:
Murchisen Oif and Gas, Inc.; United States of America; O.H. Randel and R.A.
Magruder. their heirs and devisees; Betly Jean and Horace Holland, thelr heirs and
dovisess; Leia Mae Stevens Williams, her heirs and devisees; Polynatura Corp;
Jesse G. Beck, his heirs and devisees; A. G. Lenamond, his heirs and devisees:
Madison M. Hinkle, his/her heirs and devisees; Mesa Petroleum Go.; Tap Rock
Operating, LLC; Tap Rook Resources LLC; XTO Heldings LLC; Concho OIl & Gas
LLC; Ralph M. Randel Trust dated 3/10/1995; Ba:sor Family Trust dated 10/10/2001;
Ewall H. Muse, lll, his helrs and devisees; Edwa . Muse, his hsirs and devisess;
Thru Line O&G Multi-Stale, L.L.C.; SRBI D&G Multi-State, L.L.C.; LMBI O&G Multi-
State, L.L.C; Kaxatone 0&G Multi-State, LLG; John C. Thomas, his heirs and
deviseas; KWCL Properties; Joe John Bond, his helrs and devisees; Betsy Bond,
her heirs and devisees; Claire Chilton Lopez, her heirs and devisees: John
Lawrence Chillon, his heirs and devisees; John C. Ryan, IV, his heirs and devigees;
Richard Royall Ryan, his heirs and devisees: Susan Ryan, her heirs and devisees;
Katherine K. Mcintyre, her heirs and devisees; Nancy J. Allen, her heirs and
devisges; Susan J. Croft, her heirs and devisees; Jamie E. Jennings and George J.
Lee, Trustess of the Jennings-Lee Trust; SRBMT | BPEOR NM, LLC; SRBMT Ii
BPEOR NM, LLC; Fine Line BPEOR NM, LLC; Keystone [FIMB} BPEOR NM, LLC;
Keystone (CTAM) BPEOR NM, LLC; 820MT | BPEOR NM, L ; B20MT Il BPEOR NM,
LLC; MEC Petroleum CDrgﬁ; CEMOF AlV, L.P.; CEMOF-A AlV, L.P.; CEMOF
Colnvestment, L.P.; Carlyle rgy Mezzanine Opportunities Fund-Q, L.P.; Energex,
LLC; Tap Rock Minerals LP; Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Case No. '-1'5_234#'ﬁfnéﬁﬂ§dﬁh_ﬂﬁll_" lon of Matador Production Company for & non-
on unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause sseks an order (1) creah‘n%a non-standard,
160-acre, more of less, spacing and proralion unit comprised of the Wi2 E/2 of Section 11,
Township 24 South, Range 33 East, NMPM. Lea County, New Mexico and LZ)) Eooling all
-.u-.msrgmm%d_ rﬂ&ling_r%! |nd@;%sn§%ug%p%%}nn&m al:gln "{”3 :1.915}#9@1 : the ba&eo;
the Bong Spriig. Sar -standard unit is to gz\de cated to applicant's propose
Gﬁgﬂﬁ?ﬂlﬂ%fﬁ@nmﬂo. 133H Well thch"wEI e horizontally J)rmed from a surface
laeation in the NW/4 NE/4 (Urit B) to a standard bottom hole location in the SW/ SE/4
(Unit O) of Section 11. The completed interval for this well will remain within the standard
offset required by the rules. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and com?leung
said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and
charges for supervision, designation of Matador Production Company as operator of the
well and & 200% charge for risk invoived in drilling said well. Said area Is located
anp;ommately 22 miles northwest of Jai, NM.
#33146
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HOLLAND & HART LLC
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
August 19, 2018

and ending with the issue dated
August 19, 2018,

/qu%ﬁ

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
19th day of August 2018.

/émp@é//{

Business Manager

My commission expires

GUSSIE BLACK
Notary Public

it 3
X Wi Stata of New _Mgxico §
f [ By Co‘“__;w Expiras £ ’A =/ i %{
This newspaper is duly qualified to publish g
legEl HOHEES 6 ddvertiserments Within the=
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

OFFICIAL SEAL ﬁ :
5

LEGAL NOTICE
August 19, 2018

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Oil. CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Ol Conservation Division hereby gives notice
ﬁursuant to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Division of the foliowing public

garing to be held at 8:15 A.M. on September 6, 2018, in the Oil Gonservation Division
Haaiing Raom at 1220 South St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Maxico, before an examiner duly
appoint for the hearing. If you are an individual with a disabiiity who Is in need of a reader,
amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to
attend or participate in the hearing, please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 ol
thraugh the New Mexico Relay Nelwork, 1-800-859-1779 by August 27, 2018. Public
gocuments, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible
forg\ds.dl‘-‘leasa contact Florene Davidson if a summary or other type of accessibie form is
naadad.

ATE EW M To:
| hamed es and persons
having any right, title, interest
or clalm In the following case
and notice to the public.

(NOTE: Ali land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principai Meridian whether or
not so stated. ) ]

To: All offset owners, overridin royal:.r interest, and pooled parties, including:
Bureau of Land Management; State of New Mexico; Chaparrai nergy LLC; CO
Operating LLC; Daniel E. Gonzalez, his heirs and devisees; Devon Energy; Double M

ater Statlon, LL.C; EOG Resources Inc.; EOG Y Resources, Inc.; Yates Patroleum
Carporation; Mark McCloy and Annette McCloy Revocable Living Trust of 2014:
Invenergy Solar Development LLC; Conoco, Inc; Kalser Francis Ol GomJ:anx:
Murchison Oil and Gas, Inc.; United States of America; O.H. Randel and R.A.
Magruder, their heirs and devisees; Battx Jean and Horace Holland, their heirs and
devisaes; Leia Mae Stevens Willlams, her heirs and devisees; Polynatura Corp;
Jesse G. Beck, his heirs and devisees; A. G. Lenamond, his heirs and devisees;
Madison M. Hinkle, hia/her heirs and devisees; Mesa Pstroleum Go.: Tap Rock
Operating, LLC; Tap Rock Resources LLC; XTO Holdings LLG; Concho Ol & Gas
LLC; Ralph M. Randel Trust dated 3/10/1995; Barger Family Trust dated 10/10/2001:
Ewell H. Muse, ll, his heirs and devisees; Edward T. Muse, his heirs and devisaes;
Thru Line D&G I\ll'ulti-atate, L.L.C.; SRBI 0&G Multi-State, L.L.C.; LMBI 0&G Multi-
State, L.L.C.; Keystone O&G Multi-State, LLC; John C. Thomas, his helrs and
devisees; KWCL Properties; Joe John Bond, his heirs and devisees; Betsy Bond,
her helrs and devisees; Claire Chilton Lopez, her heirs and devisees: John
Lawrence Chilton, his heirs and devisees; John C. Ryan, IV, his heirs and devisess:
Richard Royall Ryan, his heirs and devisees; Susan Ryan, her heirs and deviseas;
Katherine K. Mcintyre, her heirs and devisees; Nancy J, Allen, her heirs and
devisees; Susan J, Croft, her heirs and devisees: Jamie E. Jennings and George J.
Lee, Trustees of the .lam'lings-Lee Trust; SRBMT | BPEOR NM, LLC; SRBMT II
BPEOR NM, LLC; Fine Line BREOR NM, LLC; Kaastone (RMB) BFEOR NM, LLC;
Keyslone éCTAM} BPEOR NM, LLC; 820MT | BPEO NM, LLC; 820MT Ii BPEOR NM,
LLC; MEC Petroleum Corp.; CEMOF AlV, L.P.; CEMOF-A AlV, L.P.: CEMOF
Cainvestment, L.P.; Carlyle Energy Mezzanine Opportunities Fund-Q, L.P.; Energex,
LLC; Tap Rock Minerals LP; Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Case No. 16255 Amended Aﬁpllcatlon of Matador Production Company for a non-
standard spacing and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause seeks an order (1) creating a non-standard,
160-acre, more or less, spacing and proration unit comprised of the W/2 E/2 of Section 11,
TownshiP 24 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico and (2) &almg all
uricomimiitted mineral interasts In the Bone Spring formation from 11,015 feet to the base of
the Bone Spring. Said non-sta dptﬂ__-am! is to be dedicated to eﬁ:licanl‘s proposed
Charles Ling Fed Com No. 134H Well, which will be horizontally drillad from a surtace
location In the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) to a standard bottorn hole location in the SE/4 SE/4 (Uni
P) of Section 11. The completed interval for this well will remain within the standard offsat
required by the rules. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and compleling said
wall and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for
supervision, designation of Matador Production Company as operator of the well and a
200% charge for risk involved in drilling said well. Said area is iocated approximately 22
mites northwest of Jal, NM,

#33147

67100754 00216590

HOLLAND & HART LLC
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 14
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: October 4, 2018
Case No 16252-16255
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 15
Submitted by: Matador Production Company

Hearing Date: October 4, 2018

Case No 16252-16255
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